INDEX

Un-Starred Question No. 05

Listed on 21.02.2023

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	Page No.
1.	Assembly Un-Starred Question No. 05 Reply	1
	(in English)	
2.	Assembly Un-Starred Question No. 05 Reply	2
	(in Hindi)	

To Regularize Chowkidar-cum-Peons

- 5. Sh. Bishan Lal Saini, M.L.A.: Will the School Education Minister be pleased to State:
 - a) Whether it is a fact that some chowkidar-cum-peons were appointed on temporary basis in schools of State in the year 2007; if so, the details of their per month salary; and
 - b) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to regularize the abovesaid Chowkidar-cum-peons togetherwith the details thereof?

Reply

Sh. Kanwar Pal, School Education Minister, Haryana

a) & b) No, Sir.

चौकीदार-सह-सेवादारों को नियमित करना

- 5 श्री बिशन लाल सैनी (रादौर) : क्या स्कूल शिक्षा मंत्री कृप्या बताएंगे कि:—
- (क) क्या यह तथ्य है कि वर्ष 2007 में राज्य के स्कूलों में कुछ चौकीदार—सह—सेवादारों को अस्थाई आधार पर नियुक्त किया गया था; यदि हां, तो उनके प्रति माह वेतन का ब्यौरा क्या है; तथा
- (ख) उपरोक्त चौकीदार सह सेवादारों को नियमित करने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है तथा उसका ब्यौरा क्या है ?

उत्तर

श्री कंवर पाल, स्कूल शिक्षा मंत्री, हरियाणा

(क) एवं (ख) नहीं, श्रीमान जी।